PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, July 13, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, July 13, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-21- An ordinance placing a four-way stop sign at the intersection of Stafford Road, New Genessee Road and Pravata Lane in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage-Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-22-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs on April Lane in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-23- An ordinance to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to execute any and all documents in regards to the donation of the properties list herein from the Louisiana Land Trust (Restore Louisiana buyout program)
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-24- An ordinance to grant a variance to the Tangipahoa Parish Subdivision Regulations setback requirements for lots 34 and 35 of Milan Village Subdivision in District No. 8, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-25- An ordinance placing a moratorium on the consideration and/or preliminary approval through the Planning Commission for any new residential subdivisions with over 8 lots and special use residential commercial developments for a period of 60 days within Tangipahoa Parish South of Interstate 12

Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing July 13, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting June 22, 2020

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Recognition of Graduating KEYS Alliance Members
- 2. Approval of Bid- Tangipahoa Parish Government Safe Room
- 3. COVID-19 Statutory and Regulation Waivers for TPG Housing Choice Voucher Program
- 4. Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement Between the City of Hammond and the Tangipahoa Parish Government
- 5. Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement between Tangipahoa Parish Government and Tangipahoa Sewer District No. 1 in regards to LCDBG Velma Sewer Grant Phase II

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 6. LSU Ag, SE Region Forestry/Wildlife- Programming Updates
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-21- An ordinance placing a four-way stop sign at the intersection of Stafford Road, New Genessee Road and Pravata Lane in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-22-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs on April Lane in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-23- An ordinance to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to execute any and all documents in regards to the donation of the properties list herein from the Louisiana Land Trust (Restore Louisiana buyout program)
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-24- An ordinance to grant a variance to the Tangipahoa Parish Subdivision Regulations setback requirements for lots 34 and 35 of Milan Village Subdivision in District No. 8, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-25- An ordinance placing a moratorium on the consideration and/or preliminary approval through the Planning Commission for any new residential subdivisions with over 8 lots and special use residential commercial developments for a period of 60 days within Tangipahoa Parish South of Interstate 12

- 12. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-26- An ordinance to authorize the Tangipahoa Parish Council- President Government to accept a donation of immovable property from TPI Properties, LLC. c/o John Pate on Old Covington Highway and to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to sign any and all documents in regards to the acceptance of the aforementioned donation
- 13. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-15- A resolution authorizing the establishment of one or more deposit accounts at First Guaranty Bank on behalf of Tangipahoa Parish Government for the deposit of public funds; providing the Parish President to designate authorized person(s) to act on such accounts
- 14. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-16- A Resolution authorizing Hammond Area Recreation District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana to proceed with the issuance, sale and delivery of its not to exceed \$7,750,000 Limited Tax Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series
- 15. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-17- A resolution to urge and request all Departments within the Parish of Tangipahoa to utilize every available avenue and resource to promote and encourage response to the 2020 federal decennial census
- 16. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Gravity Drainage District No. 5

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council

Daily Star Please Publish July 9, 2020

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex July 9, 2020

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.